

10th February 2023

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE)
Phiroze Jheejheebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code - 543308
ISIN: INE967H01017

The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Mumbai - 400 051.
Symbol - KIMS
ISIN: INE967H01017

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of the newspaper advertisement of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the company for the 3rd Quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 published on 10th February 2023 in Financial Express (English) and Navatelangana (Telugu).

The Advertisement may also be accessed on the website of the company i.e., <https://www.kimshospitals.com/investors/Disclosures> under Regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015/ Newspaper advertisements/ FY 22-23.

We request you take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

For Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

MANTHA Digitally signed
by MANTHA
UMASHAN UMASHANKAR
KAR Date: 2023.02.10
12:21:34 +05'30'
Umashankar Mantha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

D.No.: 1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana, India
Phone: +91 40 4488 5000/4488 5184 | Fax: +91-40-27840980 | [kimshospitals.com](https://www.kimshospitals.com)
CIN: L55101TG1973PLC040558

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited
Corporate Identity Number: L55101TG1973PLC040558
Registered office: 1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500003,Telangana, India
Website: www.kimshospitals.com, Email: cs@kimshospitals.com, Tel: 040 7122 5000




EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	2,906.97	2,762.97	8,571.96	9,053.39	11,675.50	5,686.13	3,959.60	16,427.38	12,905.58	16,710.85
2	Net profit for the period (Before tax, exceptional items)	855.63	898.40	2,393.68	2,868.97	3,710.04	1,128.17	1,103.80	3,428.07	3,480.69	4,473.43
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	855.63	898.40	2,393.68	2,868.97	3,710.04	1,128.17	1,123.46	3,576.36	3,500.35	4,568.53
4	Net profit for the period (after tax, exceptional items)	644.67	669.94	1,777.91	2,144.62	2,783.67	818.27	841.87	2,671.38	2,604.71	3,437.95
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	646.97	666.53	1,784.81	2,134.39	2,785.64	819.48	838.45	2,677.03	2,592.44	3,439.15
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 Each)	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28	800.28
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	14,760.01	12,336.61	14,760.01	12,336.61	12,975.19	15,279.19	12,264.84	15,279.19	12,264.84	13,072.81
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10 Each) (*not annualised) (i) Basis (in Rs.) (ii) Diluted (in Rs.)	8.06 8.06	8.37 8.37	22.22 22.22	28.32 28.32	35.04 35.04	9.49 9.49	10.14 10.14	30.37 30.37	33.27 33.27	41.88 41.88

Note:
1. The Above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on February 09, 2023.
2. The statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2022.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.kimshospitals.com

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 09 Feb 2023

By Order of the Board
For Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited
Dr. B. Bhaskara Rao
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00008985



Bilcare Limited

Regd. Office : 1028, Shiroli, Pune 410505.Tel : +91 2135 647300 Fax : +91 2135 224068
Email: investor@bilcare.com Website: www.bilcare.com CIN : L28939PN1987PLC043953

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results (Unaudited) for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022

(₹ in Crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	246.31	208.05	754.22	594.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.53)	(11.68)	(28.59)	(34.25)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.44)	(11.68)	(28.95)	(1.73)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.24)	(11.42)	(28.06)	(0.90)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	(18.58)	(11.23)	(25.96)	(0.33)
6.	Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55
7.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)				
a.	Basic	(7.98)	(5.90)	(13.23)	(2.87)
b.	Diluted	(7.98)	(5.90)	(13.23)	(2.87)

Key Standalone Financial Information					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	149.27	110.48	440.64	306.26
2.	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(19.67)	(14.96)	(35.63)	(14.46)
3.	Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(18.77)	(13.36)	(32.05)	(9.83)

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.bilcare.com.
2 Previous periods' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.
3 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on **February 09, 2023**.

Place : Pune
Date : February 09, 2023

For Bilcare Limited
Shreyans M. Bhandari
Managing Director

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



Aseem Infrastructure Finance Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For nine months ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,243.26	17,512.75	7,717.77	54,737.70	19,434.13	31,394.40
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,526.22	3,470.12	2,806.49	13,534.32	8,940.65	10,809.78
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,526.22	3,470.12	2,806.49	13,534.32	8,940.65	10,809.78
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,302.66	2,751.02	2,258.60	10,629.53	7,058.15	8,523.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,300.06	2,745.82	2,258.60	10,621.93	7,058.35	8,524.17
6	Paid-up equity share capital*	2,38,058.63	2,38,058.63	2,21,621.66	2,38,058.63	2,21,621.66	2,38,058.63
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	37,966.03	33,665.96	10,712.17	37,966.03	10,712.17	27,344.10
8	Securities Premium Account	16,872.55	16,872.55	1,705.62	16,872.55	1,705.62	16,872.55
9	Net Worth	2,76,024.66	2,71,724.59	2,32,333.83	2,76,024.66	2,32,333.83	2,65,402.73
10	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,83,419.08	7,94,733.12	3,36,127.50	8,83,419.08	3,36,127.50	5,80,278.09
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.20	2.92	1.45	3.20	1.45	2.19
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (not annualised)						
	Basic (₹)	0.18	0.12	0.11	0.45	0.33	0.39
	Diluted (₹)	0.18	0.12	0.11	0.45	0.33	0.39
14	Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

* Paid-up equity share capital for the period ended December 31, 2021 includes Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares amounting to ₹ 81,057.87 lakhs

- Notes:**
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on www.nseindia.com and www.aseeminfra.in. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2 The aforesaid financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on February 8, 2023 and February 9, 2023 respectively.
3 The Company has been assigned credit ratings as mentioned below:

Instruments	Nature	Credit Rating Agency	Rating Assigned
Non convertible debentures	Long Term Instrument	CRISIL / CARE / ICRA Ltd / India Ratings & Research Private Limited	AA+ (Stable)
Bank Lines	Long Term Instrument	ICRA Ltd	AA+ (Stable)
Bank Lines	Short Term Instrument	ICRA Ltd	A1+
Benchmark linked Non-convertible debentures	Long Term Instrument	ICRA Ltd	PP-MLD AA+ (Stable)

- 4 The figures for previous period/year have been regrouped wherever required, to correspond with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Aseem Infrastructure Finance Limited
Surya Prakash Rao Pendyala
Chairman
DIN: 02888802

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 9, 2023

Ratios	Description	As at December 31, 2022 (Reviewed)	As at March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Debt-Equity Ratio	Total Debt / Total Equity	3.20	2.19
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	NIL	Nil	Nil
Capital Redemption Reserve / Debenture Redemption Reserve*	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Net Worth	Share capital + Reserves and surplus	2,76,024.66	2,65,402.73
Net Profit After Tax		10,629.53	8,523.37
Earnings Per Share (not annualised)	PAT / Weighted average number of shares	0.45	0.39
Current Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Long Term Debt to Working Capital	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Current Liability Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Total Debts to Total Assets	Total Debt / Total Asset	75.87%	68.49%
Debtors Turnover	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Inventory Turnover	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Operating Margin (%)	Profit Before Tax / Total Revenue	24.73%	34.43%
Net Profit Margin (%)	PAT / Total Revenue	19.42%	27.15%
Sector Specific Equivalent Ratios			
Gross Non-Performing Assets (GNPAs)	No NPA	Nil	Nil
Net Non-Performing Assets (NNPAs)	No NPA	Nil	Nil
Capital Adequacy	Capital Adequacy Ratio	23.33%	35.20%
Tier 1 Capital Ratio	-	22.52%	34.34%
Tier 2 Capital Ratio	-	0.81%	0.86%

* Debenture redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For nine months ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,243.26	17,512.75	7,717.77	54,737.70	19,434.13	31,394.40
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,027.77	5,905.94	4,907.65	20,939.48	14,431.60	18,000.04
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,027.77	5,905.94	4,907.65	20,939.48	14,431.60	18,000.04
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,174.62	4,573.80	3,830.94	16,170.95	11,167.14	13,903.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,172.01	4,546.15	3,830.94	16,140.91	11,171.49	13,901.29
6	Paid-up equity share capital*	2,38,058.63	2,38,058.63	2,21,621.66	2,38,058.63	2,21,621.66	2,38,058.63
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	51,902.37	45,730.35	17,865.56	51,902.37	17,865.56	35,761.46
8	Securities Premium Account	16,872.55	16,872.55	1,705.62	16,872.55	1,705.62	16,872.55
9	Net Worth	2,89,961.00	2,83,788.98	2,39,487.22	2,89,961.00	2,39,487.22	2,73,820.09
10	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,83,419.08	7,94,733.12	3,36,127.50	8,83,419.08	3,36,127.50	5,80,278.09
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.05	2.80	1.40	3.05	1.40	2.12
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (not annualised)						
	Basic (₹)	0.26	0.19	0.18	0.68	0.52	0.64
	Diluted (₹)	0.26	0.19	0.18	0.68	0.52	0.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

* Paid-up equity share capital for the period ended December 31, 2021 includes Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares amounting to ₹ 81,057.87 lakhs

- Notes:**
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on www.nseindia.com and www.aseeminfra.in. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2 The aforesaid financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on February 8, 2023 and February 9, 2023 respectively.
3 The Company has been assigned credit ratings as mentioned below:

Instruments	Nature	Credit Rating Agency	Rating Assigned
Non convertible debentures	Long Term Instrument	CRISIL / CARE / ICRA Ltd / India Ratings & Research Private Limited	AA+ (Stable)
Bank Lines	Long Term Instrument	ICRA Ltd	AA+ (Stable)
Bank Lines	Short Term Instrument	ICRA Ltd	A1+
Benchmark linked Non-convertible debentures	Long Term Instrument	ICRA Ltd	PP-MLD AA+ (Stable)

- 4 The figures for previous period/year have been regrouped wherever required, to correspond with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Aseem Infrastructure Finance Limited
Surya Prakash Rao Pendyala
Chairman
DIN: 02888802

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 9, 2023

Ratios	Description	As at December 31, 2022 (Reviewed)	As at March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Debt-Equity Ratio	Total Debt / Total Equity	3.05	2.12
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	NIL	Nil	Nil
Capital Redemption Reserve / Debenture Redemption Reserve*	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Net Worth	Share capital + Reserves and surplus	2,89,961.00	2,73,820.09
Net Profit After Tax		16,170.95	13,903.99
Earnings Per Share (not annualised)	PAT / Weighted average number of shares	0.68	0.64
Current Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Long Term Debt to Working Capital	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Current Liability Ratio	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Total Debts to Total Assets	Total Debt / Total Asset	74.86%	67.73%
Debtors Turnover	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Inventory Turnover	Not Applicable	NA	NA
Operating Margin (%)	Profit Before Tax / Total Revenue	38.25%	57.34%
Net Profit Margin (%)	PAT / Total Revenue	29.54%	44.29%
Sector Specific Equivalent Ratios			
Share of net profit of associates accounted using equity method (D)	No NPA	Nil	Nil
Net Non-Performing Assets (NNPAs)	No NPA	Nil	Nil
Capital Adequacy	Capital Adequacy Ratio	23.29%	35.20%
Tier 1 Capital Ratio	-	22.48%	34.34%
Tier 2 Capital Ratio	-	0.81%	0.86%

* Debenture redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.

